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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
 

DISTRICT COORDINATOR LIST 
 

Cadillac District Office 
Phil Roycraft, District Coordinator    Phone: 989-370-4786 (cell) 
Waste Management  and Radiological   Fax:     231-775-4050 
   Protection Division 
120 West Chapin Street 
Cadillac, MI 49601-2158 
roycraftp@michigan.gov 
 
Grand Rapids District Office 
Heidi Hollenbach, Acting District Coordinator  Phone: 616-356-0243 
Air Quality Division      Fax:     616-356-0202 
350 Ottawa Avenue, NW, Unit 10 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2341 
ID MAIL: GRAND RAPIDS/MUSKEGON MAIL RUN 
hollenbachh@michigan.gov 
 
Jackson District Office 
Scott Miller, Acting District Coordinator   Phone: 517-780-7481 
Air Quality Division      Fax:     517-780-7855 
301 East Louis Glick Highway 
Jackson, MI 49201-1556 
ID MAIL: JACKSON/ANN ARBOR MAIL RUN 
millers@michigan.gov 
 
Kalamazoo District Office 
Kameron Jordan, District Coordinator   Phone: 269-330-8381 (cell) 
Water Resources Division     Fax:     269-567-9440 
7953 Adobe Road 
Kalamazoo, MI 49009-5025 
ID MAIL: SOUTHWEST MAIL RUN 
jordank@michigan.gov 
 
Lansing District Office 
Dennis Eagle, Acting District Coordinator  Phone: 517-284-5089 
Remediation and Redevelopment Division  Fax:     517-241-3571 
Constitution Hall, 1st Floor South 
525 West Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
ID MAIL: LANSING MAIL RUN 
eagled@michigan.gov 
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Saginaw Bay District Office 
Brian Rudolph, District Coordinator   Phone: 989-439-6065 (cell) 
Water Resources Division     Fax:     989-891-9237 
401 Ketchum Street, Suite B 
Bay City, MI 48708 
rudolphb1@michigan.gov 
 
Southeast Michigan District Office 
Tracy Kecskemeti, District Coordinator   Phone: 248-217-3080 (cell) 
Waste Management  and Radiological   Fax:     586-753-3831 
   Protection Division 
27700 Donald Court 
Warren, MI 48092-2793 
ID MAIL: DETROIT INNER CITY MAIL RUN    
kecskemetit@michigan.gov 
 
Upper Peninsula District Office 
Steve Casey, District Coordinator    Phone: 906-235-5771 (cell) 
Water Resources Division     Fax:     906-228-4940 
1504 West Washington Street 
Marquette, MI 49855 
caseys@michigan.gov 
 


